FORM 9

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Mississauga, Town of Ca	iledon, and City of Brampton
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Tov	vn/City in which premises are situated)
Ascension of Our Lord Secondary School, 7640 Anaka Drive, Mississauga Robert F. Hall Catholic Secondary School, 6500 Old Church Road, Caledon	St. Thomas Aquinas Secondary School, 25 Corporation Drive, Brampton St. Bernadette Elementary School, 1060 White Clover Way, Mississauga
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is n	o street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following i	mprovement:
Dufferin-Peel Catholic	District School Board
2019 Group 3 LED	Retrofit Projects
(short description of t	he improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed	on
Date certificate signed: August 31, 2021	
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Dufferin-Peel Catholic	District School Board
Address for service: 5685 Keaton Crescen	t, Mississauga, Ontario L5H 3H5
Name of contractor: Alpeza General Contr	acting Inc.
Address for service:	21, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 2H6
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):Ba	arry Bryan Associates
Address: 250 Water Street, Suit (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	te 201, Whitby, Ontario L1N 0G5
A. Identification of premises for preservat	ion of liens:
N/A	
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the addresses for th	
X B. Office to which claim for lien must be gi Dufferin-Peel Catholic 5685 Keaton Crescent	
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the nan	ne and address of the person or body to whom

the claim for lien must be given)